


ACReSAL
Agro-Climatic Resilience in 

Semi-Arid Landscapes 



01



02



03





05

INTRODUCTION TO FLOOD RISK COMMUNICATION

Source: UNOCHA, 2024
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Source: National Bureau of Statistics, 2024

11





2.1    Role of Community and Stakeholders in Flood Risk Communication
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